
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  118

23,583 100.0% 17,868 100.0%

19,805 84.0%

27 0.1%

63 0.3%

71 0.3%

11 0.0%

54 0.2%

755 3.2%

2,797 11.9%

15,502 86.8%

19 0.1%

50 0.3%

46 0.3%

9 0.1%

27 0.2%

515 2.9%

1,700 9.5%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

720 3.1%

2,177 9.2%

429 1.8%

984 4.2%

2,010 8.5%

3,054 13.0%

2,488 10.5%

725

2,093

384

919

1,901

2,881

2,818

1,445

4,270

813

1,903

3,911

5,935

5,306

3.1%

8.9%

1.6%

3.9%

8.1%

12.2%

11.9%

6.1%

18.1%

3.4%

8.1%

16.6%

25.2%

22.5%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

33,39,40

5,7

15,23,24,25

USDs: 106,200,208,211,241,274,275,291,292,293,294,303,316,388,395,412,466,467,468,482

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,220 98.5%

3,183 13.5%

20,037 85.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,955 100.0%

1,898 64.2%

186 6.3%

545 18.4%

326 11.0%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

363

328

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

11,791 100.0%

9,946 84.4%

7,397 62.7%

2,549 21.6%

1,845 15.6%
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