Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,583	100.0%	17,868	100.0%
White	19,805	84.0%	15,502	86.8%
Black	27	0.1%	19	0.1%
American Indian	63	0.3%	50	0.3%
Asian	71	0.3%	46	0.3%
Hawaiian	11	0.0%	9	0.1%
Other Races	54	0.2%	27	0.2%
Two or More Races	755	3.2%	515	2.9%
Hispanic (all races)	2,797	11.9%	1,700	9.5%

ds ı Households)	
23,220	98.5%
20,037	85.0%
3,183	13.5%
	23,220 20,037

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	2,955	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,898	64.2%	
Cohabitating Couples	186	6.3%	
Female householder, no spouse	545	18.4%	
Male householder, no spouse	326	11.0%	

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
Total	11,791	100.0%		
Occupied	9,946	84.4%		
Owner Occupied	7,397	62.7%		
Renter Occupied	2,549	21.6%		
Vacant	1,845	15.6%		

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	363
Persons in nursing homes	328
, and the second	

	(nur	Age and Go mber and percent o				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	720	3.1%	725	3.1%	1,445	6.1%
5 to 17 years of age	2,177	9.2%	2,093	8.9%	4,270	18.1%
18 to 21 years of age	429	1.8%	384	1.6%	813	3.4%
22 to 29 years of age	984	4.2%	919	3.9%	1,903	8.1%
30 to 44 years of age	2,010	8.5%	1,901	8.1%	3,911	16.6%
45 to 64 years of age	3,054	13.0%	2,881	12.2%	5,935	25.2%
65 years of age and older	2,488	10.5%	2,818	11.9%	5,306	22.5%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1

Senate Districts: 33,39,40 SBOE Districts: 5,7

Judicial Districts: 15,23,24,25

USDs: 106,200,208,211,241,274,275,291,292,293,294,303,316,388,395,412,466,467,468,482